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Huawei OptiXstar S890H Datasheet 
XGS-PON mini ONU 

Product Overview 

Huawei OptiXstar S890H is an XGS-PON mini ONU. It is installed near an indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP to implement fiber to the AP and 

provide XGS-PON access to the AP, meeting wireless backhaul requirements. 

 

Product Highlights 

 High bandwidth, supporting XGS-PON upstream transmission 

 Ultra-small size, light weight, and installation and power supply with cable 

 High security, supporting secure boot 

 High reliability with type B dual-homing service protection. 

 Dynamic energy saving 
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Technical Specifications 

Dimensions 105mm x 30mm x 30mm Maximum 

power 

consumptio

n 

6.7 W 

Weight 155 g Operating 

temperature 

–25°C to +40°C 

NNI XGS-PON BOB Operating 

humidity 

5%RH to 95%RH (non-condensing) 

UNI 1 x 10GE 

(100M/GE/2.5GE/5GE/10GE auto-

sensing) 

Works with the optical/electrical 

composite cable solution to provide 

PoE++ power for Wi-Fi 6 APs. 

Degree of 

protection 

IP20 

System power 

supply 

Photoelectric composite cable 

connector POF, 44–57 V 

  

Port Parameters 

Network-side port: XGS-PON BOB port 

 Port type: SC/UPC 

 Standard compliance: ITU-T G.9807 

 Receiver sensitivity: ≤-28dBm 

 Overload optical power: ≥-9dBm 

 Transmit optical power: 4dBm to 9dBm 

 Extinction ratio: ≥6dB 

 Maximum transmission rate: upstream 9.953 Gbit/s, downstream 9.953 

Gbit/s 

 Transmit wavelength range: 1260–1280 nm; center wavelength: 1270 

nm 

 Receive wavelength range: 1575–1580 nm; center wavelength: 1577 

nm 

 Type B single-homing 

 Type B dual-homing 

User-side port: 10GE port 

100M/GE/2.5GE/5GE/10GE auto-sensing 

Function List 

Smart O&M 

 Variable-length OMCI messages 

 Rogue ONT detection and isolation 

from the OLT 

 PPPoE/DHCP simulation testing 

Multicast 

 IGMP v2/v3 snooping 

 MLD v1/v2 snooping 

 Fast leave 

 VLAN tag translation, transparent 

transmission, and removal for 

downstream multicast packets 

QoS 

 Ethernet port rate limitation 

 802.1p priority 

 SP/WRR/SP+WRR 

 Broadcast packet rate limitation 

 Flow mapping based on the 
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 IGMP/MLD protocol packet rate limitation VLAN ID, port ID, or/and 802.1p 

Common O&M 

 OMCI 

 Dual-system software backup and 

rollback 

 802.1ag Ethernet OAM 

 Optical link measurement and 

diagnosis 

Security 

 MAC address filtering 
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